IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

W, LARRY SWECKER, AN INDIVIDUAL; W. LARRY SWECKER, TRUSTEE/TRUSTOR OF THE SWECKER FAMILY TRUST; AND SWECKER & COMPANY, LTD., A NEVADA PROFESSIONAL, Appellants, vs. SERVICE 1ST BANK OF NEVADA, A No. 65811

FILED

OCT 3 0 2014

SERVICE 1ST BANK OF NEVADA, A NEVADA CORPORATION, Respondent. TRACIE/K. LINDEMAN

14.36105

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms U. Harris

 cc: Hon. Linda Marie Bell, District Judge Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge McCullough, Perez & Associates, Ltd. Holley, Driggs, Walch, Puzey & Thompson/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA